DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS
Meeting Date: January 11, 2012 Board Item: V-A-10.
Ratification of Amendment No. 1 with
Mainlining Services, Inc.
for the 2011 Rehabilitation Program
Contract 12729B

K)&ctian by Consent O Action n Information

On March 9, 2011, the Board approved Contract 12729B in the amount of $3,684,364.00 with Mainlining
Services, Inc. to provide services to rehabilitate 49,054 linear feet of water main by cement mortar lining
method. This work was performed under a contract extension of the previous year’s work performed by
Mainlining Services, Inc. The project consists of removing pipelines from service, providing temporary bypass
service to customers, cleaning the existing pipes, and then applying a thin coat of cement mortar to prevent
corrosion.

Amendment No. 1, a credit in the amount of $148,742.20, is submitted for Board ratification. This Amendment
is based on final contract quantity adjustments and contains various modifications including:

e  Wauived street occupancy fees by the City and County of Denver

» Credits for length of lined pipe and cast iron pipe replacement, bypass services, asphalt removal, and fire
hydrant lateral remowval

o Credits for replacement of curb stop vatves and boxes, concrete curb and gutter, service lines, temporary
service connections, asphalt, and fire hydrant laterals

s Addition of amounts for excavation pits

+ Addition of amounts for removal and replacement of fire hydrants, concrctc sidewalks, drain pans,
driveways, and roadways

The 2011 Capital Budget (MPC 2DD0145) included sufficient funds for this project.

Recommendation:
It is recommended that the Board approve the ratification of Amendment No. 1 to Contract 12729B with

Mainlining Services, Inc. in the amount of $148,742.20. No time extension is approved as a result of this
amendment.

Approvals: Respectfully submitted,

Zf///

Robert J. Maho#éy
Director of Engmeenng

January 4, 2012
Revised by CEC's Office 8/19/2011




